
                            , u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM, u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM, u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM, u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM     
               ¼ , u,p i hlh f yf e VsM  ,o a e /; Á ns'k  ' k klu dk  la;qD r m |e½ 

 

                                                                   NHDC Limited 
             (A Joint Venture of NHPC Limited & Govt. of M.P.) 

  

 
iat hd ` r d k; kZy ; % , u ,p  Mh l h if jl j] gksVy ysdO;w v’kksd ds ikl] '; ke y k f gYl]  H kk s ik y & 462013 ¼e -iz- ½ 

Registered Office: NHDC Parisar, Near Hotel Lake View Ashoka, Shyamla Hills, Bhopal –  462013 (M.P) 

nwjH kk" k@Telephone : 0755 - 4030112, Q S Dl@Fax: 0755 - 4030112, website:www.nhdcindia.com 

Corporate Identity No. (CIN) : U31200MP2000GOI014337 
 

 

F-CP-02:02/00 

NHDC 1C 723 20 0398 121                                                                              Date: 03.07.2020 
NOTICE INVITING APPLICATION 

 

Online Applications (e-tenders) under Single Cover system are invited on behalf of NHDC 
Ltd. from reputed Agencies for following work: 
 

  “Global tender for Empanelment of experienced and capable PV modules manufacturers 
for development of solar power projects” 

 
The details of work are available in the tender document which can be downloaded from 
Central Public Procurement (CPP) Portal www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app and the bid is to 
be submitted online only on www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app  upto last date and time of 
submission of tender. Sale of physical tender document is not applicable. 
 
1.0 Brief Details of Tender: 
 

S. No. Item Description 

(i) Estimated cost of the work ----Not Applicable---- 

(ii) EMD (Bid security) ----Not Applicable---- 

(iii) Tender document fees 
(Non- Refundable)  

----Not Applicable---- 

(iv) Empanelment Period 24 Months. 

(v) Application Inviting 
Authority 

General Manager (C&P), NHDC Ltd., Corporate 
Office, Shyamla Hills, Bhopal.  Phone/Fax No. (+91) 
755-4030112 

 
2.0 Critical Dates of Tender: 
 

S. No. Particulars Date & Time 

(i) Publish Date & Time 07.07.2020: 10:00 AM 

(ii) Sale/ Document Download Start Date & Time 07.07.2020: 10:00 AM 

(iii) Sale/ Document Download End Date & Time 21.07.2020 upto 03:00 PM 

(iv) Clarification Start Date & Time 07.07.2020: 10:00 AM 

(v) Clarification End Date & Time 14.07.2020: 05:00 PM 

(vi) Application Submission Start Date & Time 07.07.2020: 10:00 AM 

(vii) Application Submission End Date & Time 21.07.2020 upto 03:00 PM 

(viii) Application Opening Date & Time 22.07.2020 at 4:00 PM  



                            , u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM, u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM, u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM, u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM     
               ¼ , u,p i hlh f yf e VsM  ,o a e /; Á ns'k  ' k klu dk  la;qD r m |e½ 

 

                                                                   NHDC Limited 
             (A Joint Venture of NHPC Limited & Govt. of M.P.) 

  

 
iat hd ` r d k; kZy ; % , u ,p  Mh l h if jl j] gksVy ysdO;w v’kksd ds ikl] '; ke y k f gYl]  H kk s ik y & 462013 ¼e -iz- ½ 

Registered Office: NHDC Parisar, Near Hotel Lake View Ashoka, Shyamla Hills, Bhopal –  462013 (M.P) 

nwjH kk" k@Telephone : 0755 - 4030112, Q S Dl@Fax: 0755 - 4030112, website:www.nhdcindia.com 

Corporate Identity No. (CIN) : U31200MP2000GOI014337 
 

 

 
3.0 Qualifying Criteria: - 
 

The bidder shall fully meet the following qualifying criteria:  
 
CATEGORY: A (For requirement of 490 MWp Solar PV Module) 

 
(i) The bidder shall be the original PV module manufacturer with module 

manufacturing capacity of minimum 400 MWp/annum. 
 

In support of above, bidder should mention name of PV module manufacturer, 
Manufacturing Plant Location, capacity, complete address & contact details with 
email address, website details etc. Please enclose self-declaration letter for PV 
module manufacturing capacity. 

 
(ii) The bidder should have manufactured and supplied the Solar PV Modules of 

cumulative installed capacity of 55 MWp or above using any rating of modules 
and any source of indigenous or imported PV cells in any one financial year to 
Solar Plants during last 07 years ending last day of month previous to the date of 
submission of bid.  

   
(iii) The bidder should have manufactured and supplied Solar PV Module built up 

using indigenous and/ or imported PV Cells of power rating 285 Wp or above to 
Solar Plants, which should have completed atleast 01 year of successful 
operation as on due date of opening of bid. In support of above, bidder should 
submit copy of Supply Orders alongwith Completion and Performance 
Certificate(s) issued by respective Purchaser(s) /Owner(s). 

 
Note: a) The works referred to clause (ii) & (iii) can be in same or different projects 

 
CATEGORY:B (For requirement of 175 MWp Solar PV Module) 

 
(iv) The bidder shall be the original PV module manufacturer with module 

manufacturing capacity of minimum 140 MWp/annum. 
 
In support of above, bidder should mention name of PV module manufacturer, 
Manufacturing Plant Location, capacity, complete address & contact details with 
email address, website details etc. Please enclose self-declaration letter for PV 
module manufacturing capacity. 
 

(v) The bidder should have manufactured and supplied the Solar PV Modules of 
cumulative installed capacity of 20 MWp or above using any rating of modules 
and any source of indigenous or imported PV cells in any one financial year to 
Solar Plants during last 07 years ending last day of month previous to the date of 
submission of bid.  



                            , u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM, u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM, u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM, u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM     
               ¼ , u,p i hlh f yf e VsM  ,o a e /; Á ns'k  ' k klu dk  la;qD r m |e½ 

 

                                                                   NHDC Limited 
             (A Joint Venture of NHPC Limited & Govt. of M.P.) 

  

 
iat hd ` r d k; kZy ; % , u ,p  Mh l h if jl j] gksVy ysdO;w v’kksd ds ikl] '; ke y k f gYl]  H kk s ik y & 462013 ¼e -iz- ½ 

Registered Office: NHDC Parisar, Near Hotel Lake View Ashoka, Shyamla Hills, Bhopal –  462013 (M.P) 

nwjH kk" k@Telephone : 0755 - 4030112, Q S Dl@Fax: 0755 - 4030112, website:www.nhdcindia.com 

Corporate Identity No. (CIN) : U31200MP2000GOI014337 
 

 

 
(vi) The bidder should have manufactured and supplied Solar PV Module built up 

using indigenous and/ or imported PV Cells of power rating 285 Wp or above to 
Solar Plants, which should have completed atleast 01 year of successful 
operation as on due date of opening of bid. In support of above, bidder should 
submit copy of Supply Orders alongwith Completion and Performance 
Certificate(s) issued by respective Purchaser(s) /Owner(s) 

   
Note: b) The works referred to clause (v) & (vi) can be in same or different projects. 
 
         c)  As per Notification dated 15/05/2020 issued vide No. F.No.12/17/2019-PPD by 

Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure, Public Procurement Division, No 
Global Tender Enquiry (GTE) shall be invited for tender value upto Rs. 200 Crore 
or such limit as may be prescribed by the Indian Govt. from time to time. 

 
In support of above,  
 
(vii)    W.r.t 3.0 (i & iv) - Applicant shall mention name of PV module manufacturer, 

Manufacturing Plant Location, capacity, complete address & contact details 
with email address, website details etc. Please enclose self-declaration letter 
for PV module manufacturing capacity. 
 

(viii)    W.r.t 3.0 (ii & v) - Scanned copies of Supply orders and completion certificates 
issued by Purchaser/ Owner of the system. 

 

(ix)    W.r.t 3.0 (iii & vi)- Applicant should submit copy of Supply Orders alongwith 
Completion and Performance Certificate(s) issued by respective Purchaser(s)/ 
Owner(s). 

 
4.0 The details/ information regarding online Empanelment i.e. Registration on CPP portal, 

Preparation of Application and Submission of Application are available in the Application 
document. NHDC reserves the right to reject any or all tenders and shall not be 
bound to assign any reason for such rejection. 

       

For and on behalf of NHDC Ltd., 

 
-Sd/- 

General Manager (C&P) 
Tele/Fax No. (+91) 755-4030112 

 
 
 



                            , u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM, u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM, u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM, u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM     
               ¼ , u,p i hlh f yf e VsM  ,o a e /; Á ns'k  ' k klu dk  la;qD r m |e½ 

 

                                                                   NHDC Limited 
             (A Joint Venture of NHPC Limited & Govt. of M.P.) 

  

 
iat hd ` r d k; kZy ; % , u ,p  Mh l h if jl j] gksVy ysdO;w v’kksd ds ikl] '; ke y k f gYl]  H kk s ik y & 462013 ¼e -iz- ½ 

Registered Office: NHDC Parisar, Near Hotel Lake View Ashoka, Shyamla Hills, Bhopal –  462013 (M.P) 

nwjH kk" k@Telephone : 0755 - 4030112, Q S Dl@Fax: 0755 - 4030112, website:www.nhdcindia.com 

Corporate Identity No. (CIN) : U31200MP2000GOI014337 
 

 

,u,pMhlh@1@lh@723@20@0398                               fnukad 03-07-2020   
 

vkosnu vkea=.k lwpuk  
 
,u,pMhlh fyfeVsM dh vksj ls fuEu dk;Z ds fy, ,dy&doj flLVe ds varxZr izfrf"Br QeksZ ls 
vkuykbu fufonk;sa vkeaf=r dh tkrh gS 
 
“Global tender for Empanelment of experienced and capable PV modules manufacturers 
for development of solar power projects” 
 
dk;Z dk foLr̀r fooj.k fufonk nLrkost esa fn;k x;k gS tksfd dsUnzh; yksd izki.k ¼lhihih½ ds iksVZy 
www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app ls Mkmu yksM fd;k tk ldrk gS vkSj fufonk nLrkost 
dks fufonk dh vafre frfFk o le; rd dsoy vkWuykbu www.eprocure.gov.in/ 

eprocure/app osclkbV ij izLrqr fd;k tkuk gSA izR;{k fufonk nLrkost dh fcØh miyC/k ugha gSA 
 
1-0 vkosnu dk laf{kIr fooj.k   
 

Ø- la- en fooj.k 
1 dk;Z dh vuqekfur ykxr ykxq ugha + 

2 /kjksgj jkf'k ykxq ugha 
3 fufonk izi= dk ewY;  ykxq ugha 

4 dk;Z lekfIr dh vof/k pkSchl  ¼24½ ekg 

5 fufonk vkea=.k izkf/kdkjh egkçcaèkd ¼lh- ,.M ih½] fuxe eq[;ky;] Hkksiky] 
Qksu uacj@QSDl (+91) 0755-4030112 

 
2-0 vkosnu dh eq[; rkjh[ksa  
 

Øe la[;k fooj.k rkjh[k o le; 

1 izdk'ku dh rkjh[k o le; 07-07-2020 lqcg 10:00 cts 

2 fcØh@ dkxtkr Mkmu yksM dh rkjh[k o le; 07-07-2020 lqcg 10:00 cts 

3 fcØh@dkxtkr Mkmu yksM ds lekfIr rkjh[k o le; 21-07-2020 nksigj 3:00 cts 

4 Li’Vhdj.k izkjaHk rkjh[k o le; 07-07-2020 lqcg 10:00 cts 

5 Li’Vhdj.k lekfIr dh rkjh[k o le; 14-07-2020  lk;a 5:00 cts 

6 fcM izLrqr djus dh izkjaHk rkjh[k o le; 07-07-2020 lqcg 10:00 cts 



                            , u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM, u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM, u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM, u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM     
               ¼ , u,p i hlh f yf e VsM  ,o a e /; Á ns'k  ' k klu dk  la;qD r m |e½ 

 

                                                                   NHDC Limited 
             (A Joint Venture of NHPC Limited & Govt. of M.P.) 

  

 
iat hd ` r d k; kZy ; % , u ,p  Mh l h if jl j] gksVy ysdO;w v’kksd ds ikl] '; ke y k f gYl]  H kk s ik y & 462013 ¼e -iz- ½ 

Registered Office: NHDC Parisar, Near Hotel Lake View Ashoka, Shyamla Hills, Bhopal –  462013 (M.P) 

nwjH kk" k@Telephone : 0755 - 4030112, Q S Dl@Fax: 0755 - 4030112, website:www.nhdcindia.com 

Corporate Identity No. (CIN) : U31200MP2000GOI014337 
 

 

7 fcM izLrqr djus dh lekfIr rkjh[k o le; 21-07-2020 nksigj 3:00 cts 

8 fcM [kksyus dh  rkjh[k o le; 22-07-2020 lk;a 4:00 cts 
 
3-0 ik=rk ekin.M % fufonkdrkZ ¼fcMlZ½ dks fuEukuqlkj ik=rk ekin.M iw.kZ djus gksaxs% 

 
The bidder shall fully meet the following qualifying criteria:  

 
CATEGORY: A (For requirement of 490 MWp Solar PV Module) 

 
(i)       The bidder shall be the original PV module manufacturer with module 

manufacturing capacity of minimum 400 MWp/annum. 
 

In support of above, bidder should mention name of PV module manufacturer, 
Manufacturing Plant Location, capacity, complete address & contact details with 
email address, website details etc. Please enclose self-declaration letter for PV 
module manufacturing capacity. 

 
(ii)       The bidder should have manufactured and supplied the Solar PV Modules of 

cumulative installed capacity of 55 MWp or above using any rating of modules and 
any source of indigenous or imported PV cells in any one financial year to Solar 
Plants during last 07 years ending last day of month previous to the date of 
submission of bid.  

 
(iii)       The bidder should have manufactured and supplied Solar PV Module built up 

using indigenous and/ or imported PV Cells of power rating 285 Wp or above to 
Solar Plants, which should have completed atleast 01 year of successful operation 
as on due date of opening of bid. In support of above, bidder should submit copy of 
Supply Orders alongwith Completion and Performance Certificate(s) issued by 
respective Purchaser(s) /Owner(s). 

 
Note: a) The works referred to clause (ii) & (iii) can be in same or different projects 

 
CATEGORY:B (For requirement of 175 MWp Solar PV Module) 

 
(iv)       The bidder shall be the original PV module manufacturer with module 

manufacturing capacity of minimum 140 MWp/annum. 
 

In support of above, bidder should mention name of PV module manufacturer, 
Manufacturing Plant Location, capacity, complete address & contact details with 
email address, website details etc. Please enclose self-declaration letter for PV 
module manufacturing capacity. 

 
(v)       The bidder should have manufactured and supplied the Solar PV Modules of 



                            , u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM, u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM, u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM, u ,p  M h l h fy fe V sM     
               ¼ , u,p i hlh f yf e VsM  ,o a e /; Á ns'k  ' k klu dk  la;qD r m |e½ 

 

                                                                   NHDC Limited 
             (A Joint Venture of NHPC Limited & Govt. of M.P.) 

  

 
iat hd ` r d k; kZy ; % , u ,p  Mh l h if jl j] gksVy ysdO;w v’kksd ds ikl] '; ke y k f gYl]  H kk s ik y & 462013 ¼e -iz- ½ 

Registered Office: NHDC Parisar, Near Hotel Lake View Ashoka, Shyamla Hills, Bhopal –  462013 (M.P) 

nwjH kk" k@Telephone : 0755 - 4030112, Q S Dl@Fax: 0755 - 4030112, website:www.nhdcindia.com 

Corporate Identity No. (CIN) : U31200MP2000GOI014337 
 

 

cumulative installed capacity of 20 MWp or above using any rating of modules 
and any source of indigenous or imported PV cells in any one financial year to 
Solar Plants during last 07 years ending last day of month previous to the date of 
submission of bid.  
 

(vi) The bidder should have manufactured and supplied Solar PV Module built up 
using indigenous and/ or imported PV Cells of power rating 285 Wp or above to 
Solar Plants, which should have completed atleast 01 year of successful 
operation as on due date of opening of bid. In support of above, bidder should 
submit copy of Supply Orders alongwith Completion and Performance 
Certificate(s) issued by respective Purchaser(s) /Owner(s) 

   
Note:     b)   The works referred to clause (v) & (vi) can be in same or different projects. 

 
                   c)    As per Notification dated 15/05/2020 issued vide No. F.No.12/17/2019-PPD by 

Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure, Public Procurement Division, 
No Global Tender Enquiry (GTE) shall be invited for tender value upto Rs. 200 
Crore or such limit as may be prescribed by the Indian Govt. from time to time. 

 
In support of above,  

 
(vii) W.r.t 3.0 (i & iv) - Applicant shall mention name of PV module manufacturer, 

Manufacturing Plant Location, capacity, complete address & contact details with 
email address, website details etc. Please enclose self-declaration letter for PV 
module manufacturing capacity. 

 
(viii) W.r.t 3.0 (ii & v) - Scanned copies of Supply orders and completion certificates 

issued by Purchaser/ Owner of the system. 
 
(ix) W.r.t 3.0 (iii & vi)- Applicant should submit copy of Supply Orders alongwith 

Completion and Performance Certificate(s) issued by respective Purchaser(s)/ 
Owner(s).  

 

4-0  fooj.k@vkWuykbu VsaMfjax laca/kh lwpuk ;Fkk lhihih iksVZy ij iathdj.k fcM dh rS;kjh] fcM 
dk izLrqr djuk bR;knh tkudkjh Vs.Mj nLrkost esa miyC/k gSA ,u,pMhlh ds ikl fcuk 
fdlh dkj.k crk, fdlh ;k lHkh vkosnu dks vLohdkj djus dk vf/kdkj lqjf{kr gS 
vkSj ,u,pMhlh ,sls vLohd`fr dk dkj.k crkus gsrq ck/;dkjh ugha gksxkA    

,u,pMhlh ds fy, 
 
 

-Sd/- 

egkçcaèkd ¼lh-,.M ih-½ 
                                                  QSDl@Qksu ua- (+91) 755-403011  


		2020-07-06T13:11:57+0530
	eProcure-EPROC
	Vinai Kumar Mishra




